

ROUTING FORM FOR TASK ORDERS – CITY MANAGER'S APPROVAL

Project/Contract Number:	636-11225		CMO Lo	og #:
Document Title:	Task Order # 12		Attache	d: Soriginal
Department:	neering			
Corresponding CAM #:	14-0112 1/22/14 , PUR -			
Commission Date:	<u>, Z</u>			
	•			
Purpose: Provide QC const	ruction materials test	ing for Task Order	s issued under P11	905 – Annual Utilities
Restoration Contract				
	FUND	ING INFORMATIO	ON	
CIP Funded Project:	Yes 🗌	No 🗌		
Amount Required by Task O	order: \$6,600.00			
Index/Sub Object Code:	P1190	5.454		
Engineering Finance Approv	val Sign:	Soute 4/3	30/15	
	APPROVAL I	ROUTING -PUBLIC	WORKS	
	Approved:	Disapproved:	Signature/Initials	
Project Manager, Sayd Huss			Soll 188	
Senior Project Manager, Sco			ABT 5/7/15	
Pedram Zohrevand, Ph.D., F		$/$ \sqcap $<$		
Engineer		+ -/	<u> </u>	Fahrang 31/4/8
Hardeep Anand, P.E., Public Works Director				and en thang
Tubic Works Director	APPROVAL ROU	TING -FINANCE D	EPARTMENT	5/25/12
		Recommend	<u> </u>	
		Approval:	Disapproved:	Signature/Initials
Kirk W. Buffington, C.P.M., I				
	APPROVAL ROUT	ING - CITY ATTOR	NEY'S OFFICE	Į.
	Approved as	Disameració	Cianature /laisiala	
	to form:	Disapproved:	Signature/Initials	
City Attorney			VIMIT	
	APPROVAL ROUT	ING – CITY MANA	GER'S OFFICE	
	Approved:	Disapproved:	Signature/Initials	

to

TASK ORDER #: | 5 Amec Foster Wheeler Environment & Infrastructure, Inc. CONTRACT NO.: CONTRACTOR: f/k/a AMEC Environment & Infrastructure, Inc. 2 YR CONTRACT FOR GEOTECHNICAL CONTRACT DESC: 2580 Metrocentre Blvd., Suite 6 **ENGINEERING & LABORATORY** West Palm Beach, FL 33407 Phone: (305) 826-5588 CONTRACT - P11895 1/22/14,PUR-2,CAM#14-0112 CC AWARD: Fax: (305) 826-1799 UNIT COST: \$200,000 CONTRACT CAP TO: CITY CONTACT: Sayd Hussain City of Fort Lauderdale 100 North Andrews Avenue PHONE: (954) 828-5678 FAX: (954) 828-5070 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 PROJECT NAME: 11905 Annual Utilities Restoration Contract FUNDING SOURCE: 11905.454-6599 TASK ORDER DATE: 04/24/15 Various Locations - City Wide PROJECT LOCATION:

SUMMARY OF WORK:

Provide QC construction materials testing services for Task Orders issued under P11905 - Annual Utilities Restoration Contract

BILLING RATES INCLUDED IN CONTRACT							
ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	Qty	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE		
	In-situ Density Tests - Nuclear Gauge Method (ASTM D 2950). Includes re-						
	tests and stand-by time.	60	hour	\$55.00 ∨	\$3,300.0		
	Standard or Modified Proctor (ASTM D 698 and D 1557) or (T-99 and T-180)	4	test	\$150.00	\$600.0		
	Limerock Bearing Ratio (LBR)		test	\$225.00	\$450.0		
	Sieve Analysis (complete) (ASTM D 6913)	2	test	\$60.00	\$120.0		
	Atterberg Limits (ASTM D-4318)	6	test	\$65.00	\$390.0		
	Organic Content (ASTM D 2974)	6	test	\$35.00	\$210.0		
	Trip Charge - To collect soil samples Senior Engineer - Registered Engineer - Project Management		trip	\$60.00	\$480.0		
			Hourly	\$130.00	\$780.0		
	Clerical - Preparation and distribution of laboratory test reports and				1		
	invoicing.	6	Hourly	\$45.00	\$270.0		

Total Bid Price Included in Contract:

\$6,600.00

Amec Foster Wheeler Environment & Infrastructure, Inc. f/k/a AMEC Environment & Infrastructure, Inc.

Contractor:

Authorized Signature

Bruce Schmitt, Office Manager

Print Name and Title

Task Order No.:

12 636-11225

Contract No.:

11895

Project No.: Contractor:

AMEC Foster Wheeler Environmental & Infrastructure, Inc

f/k/a AMEC Environmental & Infrastructure, Inc

CITY SIGNATURES:

Date:

Sayd Hussain Project Manager II

Hardeep Anand, P.E., Director of Public Works

Date:

Kirk W. Buffington, C.P.

Director of Finance

Date:

CITY OF FORT LAUDE a Florida municipality:

Ву

LEE R. PELDMAN, City Manager